BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 503-100-100
Issue 3, November 1975
TELEPHONE SETS-MODULAR TYPE
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section ·provides general information on
the modular concept of telephone sets.

Fig. 2-554BM, 554BMP, 2554BM, and 2554BMP Telephone Sets
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET, HOUSING, COORDINATED UNIVERSAL
HANDSET, AND HANDSET FACEPLATE* NUMBER PLATE
CORD TOUCH-TONE DIAL ROTARY DIAL*
Black -03 Charcoal -70 840200034 -03
Ivory -50 Muted Ivory -80 840200505 -5o
Green -51 Light Green -71 840200513 -51
Red -53 Muted Red -69 840200539 -53
Yellow -56 Light Yellow -72 840200562 -56
White -58 Light Gray -73 840200588 -58
Beige -60 Muted Beige -75 840200604 -60
Aqua Blue -62 Muted Blue -76 840200620 -62
*Faceplates same color as housing are MD.
Page 8
70282-lt
HOUSING
ISS 3, SECTION 503-100-100
702BM TELEPHONE SET 2702BM TELEPHONE SET
* ADD TWO DIGIT COLOR CODE.
NOTE:
CORDS SHOWN ARE NOT INCLUDED WITH TELEPHONE SETS AND MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.
Fig. 3-702BM and 2702BM Telephone Sets
Page 9
SECTION 503-1 00-1 00
II ADD TWO DIGIT COLOR CODE.
NOTE:
AD2M
TELEPHONE
BASE
H4DU-1! CORD, 227A-II. AND 231A ADAPTERS MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.
Fig. 4--AD2 Telephone Base With 220A or 22208 Hand Telephone Set
Page 10
ISS 3, SECTION 503-1D0-100
ACIMP ONLY
523A3 PLUG
(NOT SHOWN)
ON BACK SIDE
NOTE:
* ADD TWO DIGIT COLOR CODE.
ADAPTERS AND CORD SHOWN ARE NOT INCLUDED WITH EITHER HAND TELEPHONE SET
DR TELEPHONE BASE AND MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.
Fig. 5--AC1 or AC1P Telephone Base With 220A or 22208 Hand Telephone Set
Page 11
SECTION 503-100-100
6168 616C 6160 616P
62303 623P4 623T4 523A4
616T 616W
Fig. 6--Modular Jacks
Page 12
625A CONNECTING BLOCK 625C CONNECTING BLOCK
fig. 7-Modular Wall Connecting Blocks
ISS 3, SECTION 503-100-100
FRONT VIEW REAR VIEW
• 4 CONTACTS
• FLUSH MOUNTED:
USING 63A OR KS-20502,L2 BRACKET
AND 16A FACEPLATE OR IN STANDARD
ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX USING 43B
BRACKET OR IN WOODWORK USING
1-1/4 INCH HOLE
• MATES WITH D4BU MOUNTING CORD PLUG
• MOUNTING SCREWS SUPPLIED
• FOR NEW INSTALLATIONS OR MODULAR
REPLACEMENT OF 548- TYPE JACKS
fig. 8--625f Connecting Block
Page 13
SECTION 503-1 00-1 00
• 4 CONTACTS
• FLUSH MOUNTED :
FOR USE IN STANDARD ELECTRICAL
OUTLET BOX USING 43B BRACKET AND